Project Information

Project Name

Catholic Charities - First Light
Catholic Charities - Partners In
Housing (PSH)(6513)

Catholic Charities-SHIFT

DuPage County Health
Department-Homecomings

DuPage County Health
Department-MISA-CAP

DuPage County Health
D I

(PSH)(
DuPage County Health
Department-Housing Intensive
Services (PSH)(6947)

DuPagePads - Carol's Place

DuPagePads - Foundations

DuPagePads - Liberty Place

DuPagePads - New Horizons

DuPagePads - Olympus Place

DuPagePads - Stepping Stones

Midwest Shelter for Homeless
Veterans- Freedom Harbour

# Organization Name
Catholic Charities, Diocese of
PSH1 Joliet(3750) (PSH)(7039)
Catholic Charities, Diocese of
PSH2  Joliet(3750)
Catholic Charities, Diocese of
PSH3  Joliet(3750) (PSH)(5147)
DuPage County Health
PSH4  Department(5095) (PSH)(7054)
DuPage County Health
psHS |D 095) (PSH)(6537)
DuPage County Health
PSH6 D 095)
DuPage County Health
PSH7  Department(5095)
DuPage Housing DuPage Housing
PSH8  Authority(3745) Authority(3745)
PSH9  DuPagePads(3748) (PSH)(6615)
PSH10 DuPagePads(3748) (PSH)(7606)
PSH11 DuPagePads(3748)
PSH12 DuPagePads(3748) (PSH)(7035)
PSH13 DuPagePads(3748) (PSH)(6713)
PSH14 DuPagePads(3748) (PSH)(5119)
Midwest Shelter for Homeless
PSH15 Veterans(6672) (PSH)(7562)
NOTES:

There is an increase of 30 Adult only Beds, and no change in Family Units and beds. This includes 18 VASH vouchers and 12 new beds at Liberty Place.

There is an increase of 15 dedicated Chronic Homeless beds and 18 Veteran beds. This is the first year we have included the VASH vouchers adminstered by the DuPage Housing Authority in DuPage. DuPage does not have any vouchers of their own at

this time.

Geo
code

179043

179043

179043

179043

177548

179043

179043

179043

171878

179043

179043

174806

179043

179043

We see an increase of 9 people in PSH in the 2017 PIT count.

Catholic Charities - Partners In Housing (PSH)(6513) is actually showing combined values for DuPagePads - Partners In Housing (PSH)(6523) and Catholic Charities - Partners In Housing (PSH)(6513).
DuPagePads - Partners In Housing reported a primary zip of 60516 and servces SMF, where as Catholic Charities reported 60559 and serves HC.

DuPagePads - Crossroads (PSH)(7149) is still pending a merge into Carol's Place in HMIS, but is in process. For the purpose of the HIC and PIT, data from these HMIS providers are manually merged together.

New PSH project UNDER DEVELOPMENT- DuPagePads Liberty Place, 12 CH dedicated beds for HC

Site

60148

60559

60139

18 Greenwood Court,

Glen Ellyn 60137

60187

6720 Aspen Lane,

‘Westmont 60559

Multi-site

Multi-site

60515

Multi-site

Multi-site

5 Olympus Place Drive,

Naperville

Multi-site

60181

Housing Type

Site-based-
clustered/multiple
sites
Site-based-
clustered/multiple
sites
Site-based-
clustered/multiple
sites

Site-based-single
site
Site-based-
clustered/multiple
sites

Site-based-single
site
Site-based-
clustered/multiple
sites

Tenant-based-
scattered site
Site-based-
clustered/multiple
sites
Site-based-
clustered/multiple
sites

Site-based-
clustered/multiple
sites

Site-based-single
site
Site-based-
clustered/multiple
sites
Site-ased-
clustered/multiple
sites

Foundations to be combined with Carol's Place in HMIS and in next year's reporting.

Inventory
Type

up

Federal Partner
Funding Source

HUD: CoC

HUD: CoC

HUD: CoC

HUD: CoC

HUD: CoC

HUD: CoC

HUD: CoC

HUD:HUD/VASH

HUD: CoC

HUD: CoC

HUD: CoC

HUD: CoC

NA

HUD: CoC

>

HC

SMF+H

HC

SMF

SMF+H

Cc

SMF

SMF+H

Cc

HC

Target
Population

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

Households with Children

Bed
Invent Invent Be
ory

20

37

72

12

12

24

2017 Total 186

2016 Total 186

Difference 0

All Year-Round Beds/Units

Households
without Children
I:?Zil HMIS

s Beds
0 0
14 14
0 0
4 4
49 49
10 10
21 21
18 18
38 38
4 4
12 12
4 4
6 6
0 0
4 4
184 184
154 154
30 30

Total Year-
Round Beds
Bed
Invent HMIS
ory

20

51

72

49

10

30

18

50

12

18

24

370

CH
Beds

CH
Beds

20

18

24

10

14

50

12

18

24

ed Under 18to Under

CH

19

12

10

16

10

26

15

121

105

PIT Counts
Ri:e PIT
95% 21
67% 47
143% 65
25% 4
67% 43
40% 7
71% 29
H#iHHH 18
52% 46
25% 3
50% 4
17% 18
63% 28
50% 4
57% 337
53% 328
107% 9

Rate

105%

92%

90%

100%

88%

70%

97%

100%

92%

75%

100%

100%

117%

100%

91%

96%
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