Per las la formation										All Year-Round Beds/Units										СН	Vet	Youth Beds				PIT Counts			
Project Information								Pop	ulation	Households with Children						louseholds with ONLY Children		Total Year- Round Beds		Beds	Beds	routh Beas			PIT Counts				
#	Organization Name	Project Name	Geo code	Site	Housing Type	Inventory Type	Federal Partner Funding Source		в	Bed Inven ory	Unit Invent ory	HMIS Beds	Bed Invent ory	HMIS Beds	Bed Invent ory	Unit Invent ory	HMIS Beds	Bed Inven ory	t HMIS	CH Beds	Vet Beds	Bed Invent ory	Unde 18	r 18 to 24	Under 24	сн	CH Rate	PIT	Rate
PSH1	Catholic Charities, Diocese of Joliet(3750)	Catholic Charities - First Light (PSH)(7039)	179043	60148	Site-based- clustered/multiple sites	с	HUD: CoC	нс	NA	20	5	20	0	0	0	0	0	20	20	20	0	0	0	0	0	19	95%	21	105%
PSH2	Catholic Charities, Diocese of Joliet(3750)	Catholic Charities - Partners In Housing (PSH)(6513)	179043	60559	Site-based- clustered/multiple sites	с	HUD: CoC	SMF+H C	NA	37	13	37	14	14	0	0	0	51	51	18	0	0	0	0	0	12	67%	47	92%
PSH3	Catholic Charities, Diocese of Joliet(3750)	Catholic Charities-SHIFT (PSH)(5147)	179043	60139	Site-based- clustered/multiple sites	с	HUD: CoC	нс	NA	72	22	72	0	0	0	0	0	72	72	7	0	0	0	0	0	10	143%	65	90%
PSH4	DuPage County Health Department(5095)	DuPage County Health Department-Homecomings (PSH)(7054)	179043	18 Greenwood Court, Glen Ellyn 60137	Site-based-single site	с	HUD: CoC	SMF	NA	0	0	0	4	4	0	0	0	4	4	4	0	0	0	0	0	1	25%	4	100%
PSH5	DuPage County Health Department(5095)	DuPage County Health Department-MISA-CAP (PSH)(6537)	177548	60187	Site-based- clustered/multiple sites	с	HUD: CoC	SMF	NA	0	0	0	49	49	0	0	0	49	49	24	0	0	0	0	0	16	67%	43	88%
PSH6	DuPage County Health Department(5095)	DuPage County Health Department-SAIL (PSH)(6949)	179043	6720 Aspen Lane, Westmont 60559	Site-based-single site	с	HUD: CoC	SMF	NA	0	0	0	10	10	0	0	0	10	10	10	0	0	0	0	0	4	40%	7	70%
PSH7	DuPage County Health Department(5095)	DuPage County Health Department-Housing Intensive Services (PSH)(6947)	179043	Multi-site	Site-based- clustered/multiple sites	с	HUD: CoC	SMF+H C	NA	9	3	9	21	21	0	0	0	30	30	14	0	0	0	0	0	10	71%	29	97%
PSH8	DuPage Housing Authority(3745)	DuPage Housing Authority(3745)	179043	Multi-site	Tenant-based- scattered site	N	HUD:HUD/VASH	SMF	NA	0	0	0	18	18	0	0	0	18	18	0	18	0	0	0	0	0	######	18	100%
PSH9	DuPagePads(3748)	DuPagePads - Carol's Place (PSH)(6615)	171878	60515	Site-based- clustered/multiple sites	с	HUD: CoC	SMF+H C	NA	12	4	12	38	38	0	0	0	50	50	50	4	0	0	0	0	26	52%	46	92%
PSH10	DuPagePads(3748)	DuPagePads - Foundations (PSH)(7606)	179043	Multi-site	Site-based- clustered/multiple sites	с	HUD: CoC	SMF	NA	0	0	0	4	4	0	0	0	4	4	4	0	0	0	0	0	1	25%	3	75%
PSH11	DuPagePads(3748)	DuPagePads - Liberty Place				UD	HUD: CoC	SMF	NA	0	0	0	12	12	0	0	0	12	0	12	0	0	0	0	0				
PSH12	DuPagePads(3748)	DuPagePads - New Horizons (PSH)(7035)	179043	Multi-site	Site-based- clustered/multiple sites	с	HUD: CoC	SMF	NA	0	0	0	4	4	0	0	0	4	4	4	0	0	0	0	0	2	50%	4	100%
PSH13	DuPagePads(3748)	DuPagePads - Olympus Place (PSH)(6713)	174806	5 Olympus Place Drive, Naperville	site	с	NA	SMF+H C	NA	12	4	12	6	6	0	0	0	18	18	18	0	0	0	0	0	3	17%	18	100%
PSH14	DuPagePads(3748)	DuPagePads - Stepping Stones (PSH)(5119) Midwest Shelter for Homeless	179043	Multi-site	Site-based- clustered/multiple sites Site-based-	с	HUD: CoC	нс	NA	24	7	24	0	0	0	0	0	24	24	24	0	0	0	0	0	15	63%	28	117%
PSH15	Midwest Shelter for Homeless Veterans(6672)	Veterans- Freedom Harbour (PSH)(7562)	179043	60181	clustered/multiple sites	с		SMF	NA	0	0	0	4	4	0	0	0	4	4	4	4	0	0	0	0	2	50%	4	100%
								:	2017 Tota	186	58	186	184	184	0	o	0	370	358	213	26	0	0	0	0	121	57%	337	91%
									2016 Tota	186	58	186	154	154	0	0	0	340	340	198	8	0	0	0	0	105	53%	328	96%
									Difference		0	0	30	30	0			30	18	15	18	0				16	107%	9	-5%

NOTES:

There is an increase of 30 Adult only Beds, and no change in Family Units and beds. This includes 18 VASH vouchers and 12 new beds at Liberty Place.

There is an increase of 15 dedicated Chronic Homeless beds and 18 Veteran beds. This is the first year we have included the VASH vouchers administered by the DuPage Housing Authority in DuPage. DuPage does not have any vouchers of their own at this time.

We see an increase of 9 people in PSH in the 2017 PIT count.

Catholic Charities - Partners In Housing (PSH)(6513) is actually showing combined values for DuPagePads - Partners In Housing (PSH)(6523) and Catholic Charities - Partners In Housing (PSH)(6513). DuPagePads - Partners In Housing reported a primary zip of 60516 and servces SMF, where as Catholic Charities reported 60559 and serves HC.

DuPagePads - Crossroads (PSH)(7149) is still pending a merge into Carol's Place in HMIS, but is in process. For the purpose of the HIC and PIT, data from these HMIS providers are manually merged together.

New PSH project UNDER DEVELOPMENT- DuPagePads Liberty Place, 12 CH dedicated beds for HC

Foundations to be combined with Carol's Place in HMIS and in next year's reporting.